e LW _ Lall T T T

1. HACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
B a0 M= E R




REF.NO. HNOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTIOQHN s | AMT,
1 S5-4120915-5P  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 AT %3 3/16-28 L=9 4
2 112-00508 s 1DE COVER YHAYART - 1
3 112-00607  GASKET SYAVINT = AOUEY 9}
4 Se-412T015-5F SCREY 3/16-28 [=10 A w3 3/16-28 L=10 3
B 112-00151 FACE PLATE ASH. A4 B3 1
6 112-00201 GASKET 0 &l 1
{f 25-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 EaFd” 1/8-44 L=4 1
8 110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. AVTTIETANTY B3 1
4 Ta-02850604-R0 RUBRERE PLUG FARY 2

10 TA-1250705-R0  RUEBER PLUG : MAEY 1
11 S5-4120915-5F SCREW 12/764-28 L=9 Fa" 23" 3/16-28 L=9 &
12 110-00510 SIDE PLATE TR 4% 1
13 110-00619 GASKET R4 AT YR 1
14 TA-1470704-R0  RUBBER PLUG hAEY 3
15 TA-1470702-RO" RUBBER PLUG b pAEY 1
16 TA-21G1002-R0 RUBBER PLUG FARY 1
17 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG [ 5 1
18 112-13105 WALKING FOOT BACK STOPPER AL ATRE aR4RT - 1
1 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG bolls 1
20 B1113-155-0A0 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASH. {FFuH4R" - B3 1
21 B1113-155-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ARPYIART - (1)
P B3148-123-000 TENSION DISC (FPuT4 #35 (2)
23 B3149-123-400  TENSION SPRING fPYFE #F AT (1)
24 SD-0380552-SL  HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 2ruy p=3.8 H=5.5 (1)
o 110=-18702 THREE-HOLE THRE&D EYELET 2944 F0Y ]
26 110-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER el S I 1
27 S$-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA”3" 3/16-28 L=6 1
28 >o-412060858E  SCREW 3/16-28% BB FAT T 3/16-28 =6 1
29 55-8150710-85P « SCREW - 15/64-28 L=T AR 15/64-28 L=T 1
30 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-LAFP2HL A 1
il 110-01500 sCREW F-L ARPYTL 4 FARDT 1
32 112-20258 THREAD TENSION ASH. fRFAYY 42 1
33 110-18800 TERSION HUT - AR 939k (1)
bl - B3120-125-000  TENSTON DISC STOPPER fHFF-085 BATYFT A (1)
35 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {FFA-20" % A (1)
36 B3132-552-000  TEHSION DISC HOLDER {hF3-3 31 (1)
a7 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC {rF3=-385 (2)
38 B3115-552-000  TEKSION POST {hF3-3 £°- (1)
39 B3128-012-000  TAKE-UP SPRING {FFYUN"§ S5 ]8)
40 112-202009 TENSION POST SOCKET ARFIH VR GRTA (1)
4] su=3080410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFIT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
42 RO-1331701-00  RUBBER RIHG ones” (1)
4 B3118=552-E00 THREAD RELEASE PIN ST 1
44 B1109-450-B0OB . THROAT PLATE B M43 B 1
45 $5-2110915-SP° SCREW.11/64-40 L=6.3 4539° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
46 112-00805 PRESSER BAR SUFPORT SCREY B FAT7° 7742 FARITB 1
47 on=-1120710-5F  SCREW o é
48 112-00409 GASKET FA° 71" ATYRy 1
449 112-00300 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT FATTT PRUAR 1
50 Th-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG FARY D=12.5 L=4 1
ol 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-LARFT4 B 1
52 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33 11/64-40 L=6 1
B 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH. T4z (93) 1
54 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE r B (1)
55 110-01609 BRED SLIDE SPRING ANTHAR AT 7 (1)
513 aa-B060210-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L3I 3/732-56 L=1.9 (2}
57 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ATYRIFIN e
0 #HO1 BI1191-490-000 SCREW NIRRT 1
Note(iF:if) #01.....Exchange part AR ER



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

E¥l - ZFF B R




Hote(i¥i2) #01.....5electing part

it

REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHK ERy et AMT.
1 S5-8151150-8F  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRAMK SHAFT T LIy Y 1
3 CO-3500000-FO0  0OIL FELT - . = LA 1Y 0.1
4 110-17076 LIME THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. NuhsuE™y bz 1
. 5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YuhFuL™Yy b3 (1)
¢ G #01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING, B FoETY ST RAT TG (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ME™ah5uh (1)
! B1408-552-000  HEEDLE BAR CRANE ROD MET - hauhn9rT (1)
9 B1903-552-000 -END SCREW LEFT ik T R (1)
10 su=8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 AT 9/32-28 L=16 1
11 112-02108 COUNTERWEIGHT amrten 1
12 112-02207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FROWT gy I A%4 1
13 5o-8150912-TH SCREW FARYT 1
14 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE I ThARA 1
15 110-08059 FEED DEIVE ECCENTRIC CAN ASM. ToAvyvaL B3 ]
16 S5-06661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 B3 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
17 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM THNAYSUNL (1)
18 110-0810%9 THEUST COLLAR FTRUAVTYURL R3O Y (1)
19 So-6090670-TP  SCREN 9/64-40 L=56 EFFYT 9/64=-40 6=6 (2)
20 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHIMG, REAR L L BT B 1
21 110-02508 01l SEAL AN AAAI-K 1
22 RC-1850001-KP  SMAP RING 18.5 Ch* %k 18.5 1
23 C5-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 252k D=14.72 ¥=12 H: 1
24 35-8660610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FAED" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 S55-8660610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 AT 1/4-40 L=6 i
26 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RIMG (1L 0 1
27 SS-TO81650-TF SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 LGy 9/32-28 L=16 1
28 B1212-552-A00 COUNTERVEIGHT PROTECTIHG PLATE Y743 K3 4% 1
20 110-02607 HAMD WHEEL VI 1
a0 an-8151550-8P SCREV  15/64-23 L=15 FAZH™ 15/64-28 L=15 2
31 112-02009 MATN SHAFT a9y™ Y 1
32 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AVTT23h FIAMEYTIAR 1
a3 E1213-552-0A0- PIN ASM. 5yl 23-#3-¢9E°y 23 1
34 RO-0291801-00  RUBBER RING ouyT (1)



3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

FHEE- T B 7




REF.HOD. HOTE PART NO. DESCEREIPTION BRI AR AMT
] B1405-012-000 CaP 3%497° 1

2 B1402-552-000-4 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER M- ani 1

3 110-35003 HEEDLE BAR _ Ll _ ]
i B1411-552-0A0 HEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. NMIET-%7% B3 ]

5 S3-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/B4-40 L=6 k333" 9/64-40 B=6 1

B B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK ME =% Futian 1
7 110-18801 NEEDLE EAR THREAD GUIDE NUE S B ST ]

3 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOVER AR SRy 1

9 S3-T080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 RAETEY” 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
10 112-26008 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NFRE TS L ]
11 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 N DEX1 #14 1
12 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM. BEAETRT Yt 3=k Bz ]
13 B1306-155-0B0° GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER QNN AT B3 ]
14 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASM. SRR AT 274 3 ]
15 S3-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFIT 144-40 L=8 2
BI306-155-0A0 P INION ASH. ' AT AR YE- h: 1
55-3660810-TP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=8 FAFST 1/44-40 L=8 2

B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOVER
B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE
55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8
BE1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM.
S3-BBGOBTO-TF  SCREW 1/74-40 L[=8

YRIRRITAR B3
YRIRAIRT 274 B
FAES" 1/4-40 L=8
BINITAR Y3~ 53
FIFST 174-40 L=8

110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 5
55-4120915-3P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 1AT20" 3/16-28 L=9
112-03106 BUSHING, UPPER RTUTL L9k
110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOYER AT RARN
110-15203 BUSHING, REAR JAITHoINARY

- 55-4120915-SP
C5-079101A-SH
55-6110420-TP

SCREV 12/64-23 L=9 tAT2¥ 3/16-28 L=0
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 A7Zk0F D=7.94 W=10 73
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 BT LlAGd4-40 L=4.8

P S [ A R SO SCR L (S S
G@Mﬂ@@ﬂ-mwuﬁnﬂmﬂ@

31 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT PEDA

32 110-15609 POSITIONING FINGER TR AT

33 SS-6111010-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E5%9° 11/64-40 L=9.5
34 SS-8150432-TH  SCREW FAR

35 110-15104 BUSHING ASH., FRONT Y25 nR 1N

36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR 2IARIY 43

37 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 P29 11/64-40L=3.5
38 B1808-552-0A0  OIL SEAL SCREV ASH. Y29°H I1RARIS BR

39 B1810-552-000  OIL WICK YAYTT 21 bARY 33
40 #01 112-40108 NEEDLE BAR NS B

4] B1830-127-040  HOOK ASM. 17 73

42 BA117-012=000  BOBRIN FETy

43 B1837-012-0R0MBOBRIN CASE ASH. RN UE-7 A3

Note(EE&D) #01.....

For JE

I ——
|—I.—l-|—l|-.-ul-\.-|-|_lm—l|—lhj||_J|_n|—|M|—|_|Il—l|—L:—lh_l_n_-M|—l:\JI—ll—l
—rt



4. HAND LIFTER COMPOMENTS

f A _EiFES R

\
\
\

\

<

AEM“_”_E -




REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ot R AMT.
1 112-04559 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ASH. 41 F3I0EYEIT b3 1
2 112-05002 GUIDE BAR SPRING TRLFYFAET0 M”32 1
3 WP-0650816-SP  WASHER |k i A e 1
4 112-05002 GUIDE BAR SPRING TPV A% 1
. 5 WP-0641026-5P  WASHER 51T % 1
i B E1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 4L FI-bIAT 3 1
7 112-17353 CAP ASH. CUERURES SEE ST 1
F 112-04153 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. T4 7% b3 1
q 112-04203 BRACKET GUIDE IRLE9TE 24T (1)
10 S5-60807T20-SF  SCREW k323" 1/8-44 =T (1)
11 112-04302 BRACKET PLATE 14157987 % PR 1
12 $5-7111810-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TAE5EYT 11/64-40 L=18 1
13 55-7090910-SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IAEFEYT O/64-40 L=8.5 1
14 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THEEAD GUIDE THIF 09 % A}V 1
15 112-04401 EUSHING TEIET 0424 1
16 112-04005 PRESSER BAR L5 1
17 112-17601 WALKING FOOT SPRING FIFHAT 2 1
18 112=17007 DEIVING BAR VM L i 1
19 112-17205 ROLLER 334954 Y a0 2
20 112-17106 ROLLER SHAFT e DL e 1+ 5 1
21 RC-0330415-KF  SHAP RING CATREAT "~ - .-, 1
22 112-15209 PRESSER BAR BASE IRLESY 24 1
23 $5-6121220-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k539" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
24 R1524-491-BBO  PRESSER FOOT ASM. B 141 B 43 ]
25 $5-6121220-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k355" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
26 #01 B1524-491-BA0  PRESSER FOOT ASHM. B 41 B 73 1
27 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING {R2AAE" YA 3 5
28 RE-0400000-E0  SNAP RING 4 E3™2k47 4 1
29 112-20001 PIN {hapd 2y y 1
30 112-20100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {F2AE 1% 1
31 112-05101 LIFTING LEVER EETHC 4% 1
32 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 65 Ed"%F47 5 1
33 - 112-05200 LIFTING LEVER LINK SHAFT EETET UMhTY ]
34 B1521-555-000  SCREW TEIPYT LA - bATS” 1
35 B1520-552-000-4 HAND LIFTER FRTPET LA - ]
36 RO-0371801-00  RUBRER RING U Fa 1
37 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. EE N4 e TR E ]
38 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK E37HTINS B3 1
39 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD B3 PE 225 1
40 110-07101 HINGE SCREW E4TFET 3237037 1
41 RE-0500000-K0  SHAP RING 5 E3" %49 5 1
.42 CS-064082A-5D  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 132k - 1
43 $5-7110540-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
44 SD-0720332-S5FP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 o uEy™ D=7.24 H=3.3 1
45 $D-0600322-8D  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3,2 2 vy D=6 H=3.2 S
46 112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK EFFAT Yy 1
47 112-05408 CONNECTING ROD TR LUAYETS 1
48 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER IR 1
44 112-16900 DEIVING BAR FPIN TAETRT BTy 1
50 112-20308 THRUST WASHER {FIAAES YR 1
Notelfd:sd) #01..... For Domestic use EMHA



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPOMENTS

5 Y B




REF.NO. NOTE PART MNO. DESCRIPTTION SERRLNER AMT.
1 112-06455 FEED DRIVIHG LINK ASH. THY AVRLGTT B3 1
2 RE-0500000-K0  SHAP RING & E3™52kA7 5 (1)
I 112-06208 COMMECTING ROD B . T fadey o9E” B (1)
4 5e-06121220-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 E33yT 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
. 5 112-06307 FEED REGULATOR PIN T FA0EYETL BT Y 1
B sa-b090670-TF  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=6 k333" 9/64-40 6=6 2
) T 112-06406 FEED REGULATOR ] FAYEYRT A 1
& 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHINMG T #3997 4 ARk 1
d SE-T120770-SH__ SCREW 2 TAETZYT 1
10 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW Hlsaneyzd” ]
11 B1143-555-000  SPRING T -8 E"UnT R 1
12 110-52701 PIN TR0 F#39€Y Y 1
13 110-10006 FEED DIAL UG Ay ! ]
14 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING UM 1
o 55-6120930-TP __ SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 £33 3/16-28 L=9 1L
16 112-06000 CONNECTING ROD FELEE Lol T A 1
17 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C AAAf Iy C 1
18 55-6090620-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=B6 29T 9/64-40 L=6 1
19 110-14008 CORRECTING ROD e UL e L1 1
20 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING LA -RT 3 1
21 110-11301 FEED SERING HOOK gh T9UR" 3h% 1
. 22 110-09404 ADGUSTING LINKE SPRING FIANEYYLN AT R 1
23 Sa5-T110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 TAETEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 P
24 110-37355 FEED EAR ASH. FNeT 4 b3 1
25 110-09305 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE FRATEYULY AT R 1
26 B1613-450-A00  FEED DOG A Tha™ A 1
ol Se-4080620-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT 7Y 1/8-44 L=6 L
28 RE-0500000-K0  SHAP RING & ExTardg § 1
29 110-08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FAGEULIFLITE B 1
a0 110-02002 WALKING FOOT PINH A AT Y A 2
31 110-08703% WALKING FOOT LINK Lid9)uh B 2
. 32 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A | UL P
_33 111-00252 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. TFaaeyyyy 5z 1
34 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FAGEYNRIFUITh A 1
35 S3-8150710-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T FAZIT 15/64-238 L=7 1
K1) Se=6090620-5P SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 E3E2" 9/64-40 L=86 P
37 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT THYRT LI ]
a8 RC~-1381001-KP RETAINING RING Ch™%F27 1
_30 e 110-37157 FEED BAR CRANKE ASM, fHURTLHTT Az L 1
40 me-1121410-SP SCREW  3/716-28 L=14 REIFYT 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
41 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING Ch™akAq 1
. 42 me-1110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 TRAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 so-8150432-TH SCREW bAES” 1
44 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING AU hARR 1
45  CS-14T121A-SH _ THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14.72 ¥=12 252k9% D=14.72 ¥=12 3 ]
46 Sa-8660610-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARZT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
47 110-14206 FEED DRIVIKG SHAFT ¥ aek® T h 1
48 SD-1000801-5H HINGE SCREW 2T uEST 1
449 110-10802 FEED ROCEER SHAFT r ELTT L1 1
50 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B I4ACEIE" Y B 1
L I Sa-B090620-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 BT 9/64-40 L=6 1
52 HS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 R9hhTYE 9/32-28 ]
53 110-08356 FEED EOCKEE SHAFT CRANKE ASM. ZAALT 9T B3 1
hd ma-7121410-SP SCREW 3/716-28 L=14 TAEZZYT 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
55 110-14156 REAR CRANK ASM. AT GTFT b3 1
56 55-6121210-5F SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 E7%3" 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
57 CS-147121A-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 §=12 A7Zk9% D=14.72 W=12 %z 1
58 S5-8660610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FA35" 1/4-40 L=6 {2)
29 110-10907 FEED ROCKEE SHAFT BUSHING TS AR 1
G0 S5-4120915-5P  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 FTAaTx3T 3/16-28 L=9 1
61 110-14354 DEIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM.,FRONT PTAGFTEY 7ReR b3 1
G2 ao-T111120-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)



6. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EE9B® (1)




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e ¥ 3 f AMT.
1 112-16157 VALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD ASM. a045Y JTa9rToYhT b3 1
2 E1609-804-E00  NEEDLE BEARING i ATPYLyT 1
3 112-16009 VALKING FOOT DRIVING CAM A5 ITIArT 1
4 NM-6040001-SD  NUT M4X0.7 EY379E H4X0.T 132 1
; 112-16603 DRIVING ARM, FRONT b U L Ak ) & 1
B 112-16702 DRIVING ROLLER JTI9r 9T a0 1
7 112-16801 DRIVING PRESSER ARM ANy 9§ 1
8 SD-0640451-TFP  HINGE SCREV 2 yEy” 1
g NS-6620310-SP  HUT 3/16-32 pYar 3k 3/16-32 1
10 RE-0T00000-KO  SHAP RING 7 E2™2b17 7 1
11 112-16504 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING sUE LD NE LT A I ] ! 1
12 112-16405 VALKING FOOT DRIVING SHAFT GUE LU UL A 1

13 S5-2090620-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 TAF33Y" 0/64-40 L=5.5 2
14 112-10101 THRUST COLLAR AfAABL AFARDY 1
15 112-10200 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD a9:45Y 2{A409F" 1
18 B4123-522-00B  NEEDLE ROLLAR A7 Z-FTA0-5 B 1
17 112-10002 CAM UL VDE SRR A 1
18 55-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
19 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 ThEFFIT 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
20 112-14301 ROLLER A4A497" 0 1
=l 112-14202 ROLLER SHAFT A4A49F" 209™h 1
P 112-14103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, LOWER aN40Y A{A{9FT I3 1
23 NS-6120310-5P  HUT 3/16-28 DY37YE 3/16-28 1
24 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k327 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
25 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k3%¥" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
26 S5-8120410-SP  SCREW e 1
21 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG . by 1
24 112-14608 FEED ROCKER BAR BUSHING AANART A2 1
29 112-14400 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ATEHY AfALTTH 1
30 $5-8150410-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 bA%Y" 15/64-28 L=4 1
31 112-14707 FEED ROCKER BAR A4ALE"D 1
32 112-15100 ROLLER A4A4E™d an 2
33 RC-0330415-KP  SHAP RING Ca™ ka0 2
34 112-15001 ROLLER SHAFT A4ALE™0 2™y 1
35 RC-0330415-KP  SHAP RING Ca™2kA9 2
a6 112-14806 PIN AR S 1
a7 112-14905 WALKING FOOT HOUNT UVEVDRE & 53481 1
38 B3026-490-B00  WALKING FOOT B atanisr B . 1
39 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=6 k339" 11/64-40 L=6 1
40 112-14509 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING AANATT AR 1
41 CQ-5000000-F0  FELT 0%E" 714k 0.1
42 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k33" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
43 112-14004 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, UPPER A9 244495 B 1
44 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FROMT AT TR 1
45 _ £8-120101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. 232k9% 53 2
46 SS-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FAFST1/4-40 1=4.2 (4)
47 55-8120740-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FA2Y™ 3/16-28 L=7 1
48 $$-6121220-TP° SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k389" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
49 38-7090910-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 2AEFFIT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
50 112-10705 WALKING FOOT ARM CLELDLE 1
51 112-10804 WALKING FOOT ROCK SHAFT GV i P 1
52 $S-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 8.5 TAEFEYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
53 110-09208 WALKING FOOT PIN C AAALETIE® Y 1
54 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Luy9Ivh B 4
55 110-08107 WALKING FOOT PIN B 4T IE Y B 1
56 SS-8120740-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAFYS 3/16-28 L=T 2
57 110-09008 WALKING FOOT FIH A A4ALTINE" Y A 2
58 112-10309 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK A040Y F30ky UMY 1
59 SS-7090910-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFFY" 0/64-40 L=8.5 2
60 112-10806 WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT B authy IFuITh B 1
61 112-10408 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING PIN SbE LU NE ETEDISY 1
62 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 myay Yk 3/16-32 1
63 112-10507  ° WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT A ATRIN SFuITH A 1
64 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ATEINITE AInARA 1
65 112-16306 DRIVING ARM, REAR andhY YT aresT (9va) 1
66 55-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k935" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1




7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
EX9ER (2)




REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ AMT.
1 CE-0700611-80 THRUST COLLAR AFARDN 1
2 S5-6090510-SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 E7%3" 9/64-40 L=5 1
3 112-06653 REVERSE FEED BUSHING ASM. 7Y LAT-77Y32 B3 1
4 112-12909 STOPPEE INDICATOR SPRING AFYAT FIUATR 1
5 112-12156 STOPPER INDICATOR ASH. ALYAT 93w B3 1
B 112-11455 WALKING FOOT LEVER COLLAR ASM. 99350 LAT-3" 2 h3 1
T S5-6110820-TF  SCREW Sk ok |
& WP-0600816-5P WASHER SE B 1
9 _112-27006 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER T LA - 1

10 SD=1000701-TF  HINGE SCREW 2Tyt 1
11 PS-0150065-KF SPRING PIN 1.5X6 7Y E® Y 1.5X6 1
12 112-11851 ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM. A9 FI9EYITH B2 1
13 B3037-470-000  BALL G L AT e 1
14 B2920-490-000  SPRING GOERYYTI AT R 1
=] 5 55-6111030-TP-  SCREW ' - k3T 1
16 112-13006 WALKING FOOT GRADUATIOM PLATE ) AF) 4R 1
17 55-4120615-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TAT®YT 3/16-28 L=6 2
18 B1211-980-000  MAIN SHAFT THRUST BEARING A0SR AFARATTYLET 1
19 535-6121210-SF SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E733T 3/16-28 L=9 1
20 TA-1750502-R0  RUBBER PLUG FH¥y97® 17.5X5 1
21 S5-7620750-3P _ SCREV 3/16-32 L= 6.5 __¥MeFEYT 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
22 112-11109 VALKING FOOT ADJUSTING ARM 993 34989 45T 1
23 112-11307 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING YR FAG eI AT 1
24 RO-0691801-00 RUBBER RING oyus™ 1
29 B1644-490-000 HEEDLE BEARIHG LA™ =5%h AT 7Y uR™ 1
26 B1641-490-000  0IL SEAL Fa=-t94% TAhI-4 1
27 B1242-980-000  THRUST VASHER, SHALL 272 ¥FT-7 (33-) 1
28 112-12610 STOPPER FIN AFYR° -E" Y 1
29 112-12206 STOPPER EASE AFYA° 24 1
30 so-4120815-8P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 AT 3/16-28 L=6 2
31 112-12701 STOPPER SPRIHNG AFYRT AR 1
32 112-12800 STOPPER WASHER AFYRS 4T 1
33 RE-0320000-K0  SHAP RING 3.2 Ed"2bA7 3.2 1
34 112-12354 STOPPER SCREW ASM. ARYAT FIT b3 1
35 112-11208 VALKING FOOT LEVER SHAFT GTEHY LAY =37 h 1
36 S5-9111113-TP  SCREW vl Lk S 1
37 H5-6110310-SF HUT 11/64-40 n4ahiyr 11/64-40 1




8. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

KB




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIODN E ¥ d 4 AMT.
1 110-21508 OIL SIGHT WINDOW i - 1
L R0O-1952401-00  RUBBER RING onae™ 1
3 BT-0600402-EA  LUBRICATING PIPE Fa-7" 0.3
4 S5-6080340-5P  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.0 733" 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
5 112-22007 HOLDER N AT RRL 1
6 50-1150501-50 CONNECTING SCREW FA5 77 LaF9Ed”T 1
T 112-21652 OIL TUBE ASH. ) B S i B 1
& B3404-122-000 SPRING AT E (1)
9 B3536-122-000  HOLDER B 31-2 A" {77481 (1)

10 112-21301 HOLDER A FA2IAT {70 AL A (1)
11 112-21702 FELT B B2 TIA B (1)
12 112-21603 FELT A 2 T7IAE A (1)
13 S5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT ¥ 3/16-28 L=6 2
14 112-21900 0IL FELT PRESSER ARG TILE ARY 1
15 CO-2520000-00 OTL WICK 3. 2 0.3
16 110-21300 DIL TUBE 2¥agan” 477 1
17 B2616-372-000 SPRING AT T 1
18 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREY YT hII AR AN - Fa-EYRYT 1
19 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. Ay e Bk 1
20 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE F2u7 24 P43 (1)
21 SL-4030851-5F  SCREW e AR BRZ 3
22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE YRR AT A77 1
23 110-20005 OIL PUMF el - 1
24 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER PPN B 1
25 110=-20500 PLUNGER SCREW i Ml 1
26 110-20609 PLURGER SPRING FOFUETY AR 1
il 110-20401 PLUNHGER i VN | 1
28 110-20807 OIL PUMF IMPELLER COVER S b i B4 L B 1
29 110-20203 LUBRICATIHG OIL PUMP COVER 37 V7" 2472 1
30 SE-4301041-5R SCREW Y7° R bFET &
31 110-21409 RUBBER JOIWT F1928° 477 93T 1
32 112-21504 OIL TUBE JOINT F191 n° 470 FTa4VE 1
.3 55-4150915-SF  SCREW 15/64-25 L=9 ATz 15/64-28 L=9 1
KL! 25-6111010-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E33¥™ 11/64-40 1=9.5

LL)
n

110-21003

0IL PUMP SUPPORT

-t by R B e

|_.|—|-|



9. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

e v B




REF.NO. PART HO. DESCRIPTION ERE e 3 o] AMT.
1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. T3 &7 B3 1
2 110-23009 0IL RESERVOIR FI %2 (1)
3 110-23108  GASKET P73 4 A" Ygy i)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION A & 3% by A (4)
5 S5-6700710-5H  SCREW e (1)
B R0O-0082401-00  RUBBER RING LM (1)
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL ESTPYT B4F0TT (1)
& 110-24106 SPRING ERTFET B{FUAT R (1)

o RE-1000000-K0  SHAP RING 10.0 _ E3"42ki9 L (1)

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET ERTPTFRF IR OFT (1)
11 S5-9182010-SH  SCREVW 9/32-20 L=20 RYHTETAF 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-6150430-SR  KUT 15/64-28 oyastyr 15/64-28 (2)
13 SS-8153010-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FARYT 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 S5-9151610-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 nyahET Ak 15/64-28 (1)
15: = 110-24205 KENEE PRESS ROD R k4T FFa29T Y (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. EFTFF4% b3 1

17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EFTFFAR AT - (1)
18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD E1T7F 23304 (1)
19 110-24403 RUBBER ™77 174 (1)
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE L4 FF4Y (1}
21 110-23801  KHEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L4 P24 (1)
22 $5-9151540-Sk  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 oYHaET AL 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD S AL A 1




10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER
S kB n— - SRR

COMPONENTS

REF.NO. HOTE PART MO. DESCRIPTION v 1 AMT.
1 112-22569 BELT COVER ASM. ATRREAT- h3
2 112-22551 BELT COVER ASH. ATRRIAT- B3
3  112-22601 BELT COVER STAY A ATREDIAT- 2F- A
4 SS-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 JAT25" 3/16-28 L=9
5 $S-4150015-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 $A~7y" 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
& 110-23306 BELT COVER A ATRFIAT- A (1)
7 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 BT 5% 4.8X8.4%0.8 (2)
8 $S-7110710-SP  SCREV " 11/84-40 L=7 /EFEY" 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
9 112-22502 BELT COVER B R A*LENN - B _ (1)
10 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATRFIAT - 9-
11 $S-7701510-SP  SCREW hETFS
112-22700 BELT COVER STAY B ATAFIAT- 27- B
D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. {F3FI-F 43

D3213-555-DA0
S5-4110515-5P

THREAD TENSION BRACKET AGH.
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

{b3% (bFI-IE"-%"
FAT 2y 11/64-40

B3126-012-000
B3129-012-B00
B3125-012-000
$$-7110350-SP
B3212-555-000
B3211-555-000

TENSION DISC

TENSION SPRING B
THREAD TENSION STUD WUT
SCREV 11/64-40 L=3
PRESSER PLATE

RUBBER BRAKE

{FF3-935
{bF3-9 A% B
{F$3-9 TYF

/eFEI™ 11/64-40 L= 3.5
AT 2TA IRIAR

L il

B PO B3 B B3PI [ et it e et s
O LN o G B et €0 00 =] BN o L B

B3209-555-000
SD-0490261-5P
S5-T7081310-3P
¥P-0501016-5D
SK-3482500-5C

POSITIONING FINGER

HINGE SCRE¥ D=4.9 H=2.6
SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5
VASHER 5X10.5X1

¥OoOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25

# £ Y 31

2 uzd" D=4.9 H=2.8

IETEIT 1/3-44 L=12.5
EF%H": 5X10.5X1
D=4.8 L=2Z5

TREDEIT




11. THREAD STAND COMPORENTS
FAL i E R
C
- __.-3 "'Lli_lll"l i}
A 4 0 _ L
Vg ; e .-’? .___-5 I |
\ N 6L
/ 2 e
- - ' (o
.'."_{r '-.1I : -_{L“'M* "'*11;33:;"-.2
L i | .
T f'.! :
I I
! i -
|
8- 9
| 9— ] |
1 |
l'{.-"'f '-.1 19— £ = :
L e H
¥/ i ;33H1 I
1 ; I
B J 20 Fi_ |
2]—— 29 ‘
I
. ! 15**‘"'”@ !
—— e i y__ N s |
REF.NO. KHOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTTIOHN L . ;| £ AMT.
1 111-81054 THREAD STAKD ASK. {F27 YOF A 1
2 B3307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE {FRF AFF14 (2)
@ : B3310-012-000 _ POSITION CUP SET SCREW 1h3F AL79EA S4ES (1)
4 ¥5-0641560-KR SPRING VASHER 6.4X11.9%X1.5 AR N6, 4X11.9X1.5 (1)
5 B3309-012-000 POSITION CUP ARET ARFUTL TR (1)
] B3308-012-000 . ROD WASHER fF3T AFFPuTA0F (1)
7 B3306-012-000 SPOOL EOD {R2T GIHY (1)
& HH-BO61061-SE NIT M6 nYahyE MG 10X11.5X10 (1)
4 £3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD 2 1F32F YAy (1)
10 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINMER AF3% TLFTA (2)
11 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN SAEE L F (2)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {FTR 0K 4" (2)
13 111-81153 SPOOL REST ASM. {F2%0k h3 (1)
14 KP=0560860-5E YASHER G5.6X12X0.8 ES%TF % 5 BX12X0.8 (2)
D ¥S-0531060-KR  SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X1 MEETHTE 5.3X8.3X] 2)
16 N5-6123881-SE HUT 3/16-28 RYAT9E 3/16-28 (2)
17 SH-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 nyhsE™ Ak MG L=10 (1)
18 HH-G6100663-SE  HUT M10 oYaar4r H10 332 (2)
. 19 SK-2452000-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 TAEHRS" D=4.5 L=20 (3)
20 111-81005 THREAD STAND {RRTE 4 (1)
2l WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 MNEETHT: 10X18%X2.5 (1)




12. PF-6i: PEDAL/KHEE PRSSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM

( SPECIAL ORDER PARTS )

PF-6: R+ BAABE ( HHEL

BB )

__3?________;_______H.J




REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DEES CRIPTION k ] A 1 AMT.
] GPF-010150F0 PF-6: MECHANISH ASM. ¥04taz y-F b3 1
2 GPF-010150EQ PF-6: MECHANISH ASM. #J#ftjh;—- bﬁ (1)
3 112-45156 OIL RESERVOIR ASHM. TT 3473 h3 (1)

i 110=-23009 OIL EESEEVDIR FI 92" (1)
b 110-23108 GASKET FIT3F"4 RT93y (1)
i 110-23207 RUBBER CUSHION R & e (4)
7 SS-BT00710-SH  SCREW EFRY” (1)
! RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING Qirss™ (1)
g GPF-01012000  SLEEVE 32748 20-7" (1)

140 Ce-1TTT0T9-31 THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 ¥=10 -~ ZFAKYT DE11.10 w~1u (1)
11 >3-3660530-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 RARIT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
12 110-24007 CORNECTING ROD, VERTICAL E4TPET A{TuOTT (1)
13 NS-6150430-5R RUT 15/64-28 a¥h+4r 15/64-28 (2]
14 53-8153010-58  SCREWe15/64-28 L=30 FARZS 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
15 $3-8151610-SRI SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 pYpyET Ak 15/64-28 (1)
16 112-45305 PEDAL CONKECTING ARM RAET L | et (1)
17 110=24106 SPRING EXERE ST unT (1)
18 112=45206 KNEE PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT LA FTIT i1)
19 112-45404 DRIVING ARM 304t HETR A5 (1)
20 S5-9151540-5R SCEEY  15/64-28 L=15 nYahET A 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
21 GRF=-01014000 KHEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET ERTTFRFIN ks (1)
27 RE-1000000-K0  SHAP RING 10.0 E#™ 2537 (1)
23 S5-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-23 [.=10.5 nYErET Ak 15/64-28 L=115 (1)
24 S5-9661120-CF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 oYHaE"Ar 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)
25 SD-0840241-5P HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 £= 4 RoELT D=6.35 H=2.4 (1}
26 B3417-552-000  LIFTING LEVER LIHR PRI 2 AL AN T TR R (1)
27 55-4120915-5P SCRER 12/64-28 L=9 A FY" 3/16-28 1=9 (1)
28 112-45552 VIRE ASH, T4d h3 (1)
29 112-45501 WIEE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TA¥=-F1-T %81 {3 (1)
20 GPF-01005000 WIRE STOPPLER O{y=-b1n" (1)
31 GPF-01004000 WIRE ROLL PIH T4¥=10 (1)
32 GPF=01003000 WIEE TUBE GUIDE T{y=41-7" A 4" (1)
D h— 112-450602 STOFPPER ¥k 4t ak9A" - : [1}
34~ GPF-01008000 WIRE SUFPOETER Jiy-4414% (1)

a5 NS=6150430-8P NUT 15/64-258 IR G4 -28 f1}
36 S5-3153010-5k SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 AT 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
37 GPF-01002000 WIRE TUBRE J{y-F2-7" (1)
38 SK=-3482500-5C w00D SCREW D=4.3 L=25% IREREIT  D=4.3 L=25 (2)
39 GFF-010150C0 CONNECTING ROD ASM. FRLMTYET - B3 (1)
0 D7117-555-BR0  JOTHT ASH. LIF R =8 B3 (1)
41 NM=-B0B0001-5E NUT M& 295449 HE 132 (1)
42 E7114-012-000  HOTOR CONNECTIHG ROD LurhT - 95T (1)
43 SM-0081423-5E SCRE¥ M8 L=14 m9dnhiAE HE L=14 (1)
44 NH-B080721-5SE HUOT M3 o4 TaE M2 (1)
45 GPF-01015000 CORNECTING ROD, LOVER FAVVT LT - (1)
45 ETT33-01Z2-000  SERING Lybrus™— n™ g (1}
47 GPF-01011000 YIRE TUBE GUIDE N{Y=Fa1=-7" P4 (1)
48 SK-3311600-5B  WOOD SCEEW D=3.1 L=16 2REN YT D=3.1 L=16 (2]
49 GPF-01016000 PEDAL SHAFT AR BN (1)
50 GPF=-01017000 LINER PLATE FE4RY" hak (1)
Gk 112-45800 SPRIG AR TRV AT R (1)
b2 BEIBT-TT1-080 PEDAL ASH. 2¥Y53- ATRTL B3 (1)
ha SH-9082023-5E SCREW M2 L=20 DY ET AR HE L=20 (2)
54 V5-0861410-Kk  SPRING WASHER &.6)15X%1.4 NRETHTR B.BX15X1.4 (2)
H5 WP-08T1602-5E VASHER &8.7X18X1.8 ESA*h % &.TX18X1.68 (2)

56 DA114-555-BOE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET T3459™h a4y (2)

57 HM-B080721-SE  NUT M8 D437+ 9E M3 (2)

G DETT3-555-F00 PEDAL BUSHTHG 1342 7% (4)

59 SH-9061203-5E SCREW M6 1.=12 D985 E" & MG L=12 (4)
GO WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2%11.4%1.2 AMTRETETE B.2X11.4%1.2 {4)
B1 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13%1 33 F 6.7X13X1 (4)
62 DA125-772=BO0  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE i F3-194% (1)
B3 B&151-771-000 FEDAL Z3¥ha- A8 4 (1)
b4 BE152-TT71-000 PEDAL MAT CR-0 L 1Y (1)



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 8l

Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Mo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.

@ i H Ho. = & H HNo. m I M. Ho. m H Ho.
B3410-122-000 18 18|RC-0330415-KP &  21[SS-6080510-5F 14 2

BT-0600402-EA 16 3)p3431-552-000-4 18  17|RC-0330415-KP 12  33]|$5-6090620-SP 10 18
B110%9-450-BOB 2  441B3514-412-000 16  1&|RC-0330415-KP 12 35 33-G0B0620-5F 10 36
B1110-012-000 2  54/83535-122-000 16  g|RC-1381001-KP 10  38|SS-6090620-SF 10 51
B1113-155-04/0 2 201B4123-522-00B 12 16|RC-1381001-KF 10 41 S5-6090670-TP 4 19
B1113-155-000 2 21)B7114-012-000 22  42|{RC-1850001-KP 4 22 [SS-B090870-TP & &
B1148-555-000 10  11|p7133-012-000 22 48 |RE-0320000-K0 14  33|SS-6000670-TP 10 &
B1191-480-000 £ S53|BB151-771-040 22  52|RE-0400000-K0 8 28|55-6110420-TP 6 30
B1211-080-000 14  18|B§151-771-000 22 63 |RE-0500000-K0 8 32 |S5-6110810-TF 2 52
B1212-552-A00 4  28|p3152-771-000 22 G4|RE-0500000-K0 &  41|SS-6110610-TP 12 30
B1213-552-080-A 4  33|B0117-012-000 &  42|RE-0500000-K0 10  2|SS-6110820-TP 14 7
| B1242-980-000 14 27 RE-0500000-K0 10 283|S5-6111010-SP 6 33
B1305-012-0A0 6  14(C0-2520000-00 16  15|RE-0700000-K0 12  10|S5-8111010-SP 16 34
B1306-155-0A0 6  16{C0-3500000-Fo @ 3|RE-1000000=K0-.. 18  9|SS-6111030-TF 14 15
01306-155-080 6  131C0-5000000-F0° 12  41(RE-1000000-K0 220022 |SS-6120930-TF 10 15
B1306-155-0C0 6  12lcg~0B4082A-SD 8  42|R0-0291801-00 4  34058-6121210-SP 10 58
61307-155-040 6 _A9(€5-0700611-SD 14  1|R0-0371801-00 &  36|SS-6121210-SP 14 19
B1307-155-0B0 & "18|0S-0790734-SH 6 36[R0-0442401-06 4  26(SS-6121220-TF 8 23
B1308-155-040 6 21105-0791014-SH 6 29|RO-0691801-00 14  24|55-6121220-TF 5 25
B1402-552-000=A" 6 - 2Cs-1111019-5 22 10|R0-0922702-00 10  14|SS-6121220-TP % 10 4
BI405-012-000 6  1|c3-120101B-SH 12  45|R0-0952401-00 18  §|SS-6121220-TF 12 24
B1408-552=000 4 8/CS-1471214-SH 4  23|R0-0082401-00 22  &|SS-6121220-TF 12» 25
B1411-552-04 6 4|CS-147121A-SH 10  45|RO-1331701-00 2 42|88-6121220-TP 12 .42
B1414=855-000 6  6|C$-1471214-SH 10 57|RO-1952401-00 16  2|SS-6121220-TF 17 4%
B1505-227-000-A 8 & SS-6121220-TF 12 66
B1520-552-000-4 &  35|p3201-555-DA0 14 13| SD-0380552-5L 2 24|35-6661110-Sp 4 18
B1521-555-000 & _ 34|D3213-555-DA0- 1014 5D-0490261-5P 19 . 23| SS-BT00710-8H 18wk
E1524-491-B4A0 8 26|D7117-555-BAC 22 40| SD-0800322-5D &  45|53-6700710-8H 22 7
B1524-491-EB0 &  24|DB113-555-Bo0 27 5s|SD-0640241-5F 22 25|55-7050510-TF & g
BI60S-804-BO0 12 2|DpB114-555-ROF 227 55 |SD-0B40451-TF 12 &|85-7081310-SP 19 24
BI613-450-A00 10  26|p8125-772-R00 99 o | SD-0720332-5P &  44|55-T090910-5P & 13
B1B41-400-000 14 26 SD-1000701-TP 14  10|S8-7090910-SP 12 49
B1644-490-000 14  25|GPF-01002000 22 37|SD-1000801-SH 10  43|$S-7090810-8F 12 52
B1808-552-0A0 &  38/GpF-p1003000 22 32 |SE-4301041-SR 168  30|55-7000810-5P 12 &4
B1810-552-000 6  39|GpF-01004000 22 31)/5K-3311600-SB 22  48|SS-T110350-SF 18 10
B1830-127-04A0 6 41 |GPF-01005000 22 30 |SK=3452000-3E 20 19|S3-T110510-5P 10 23
B1837-012-0A0 6 43| GPF-01002000 22 34|SK-3482500-SC 19  26|35-7110540-5P & 43
B1903-552-000 4 9GPF-01011000 22  47|SK-3482500-SC 22  38|S$S-7110570-SP 12 .18
B1905-541-B00 4 B|GPF-01012000 22  §|SL-4030851-SF 18  21[ss-7110710-3P 102/ &
B2618=372-000 16  17|GPF-01014000 22  21|SH-90B1080-SE 20  17|SS-7110740-TP 10 42
B2920-490-000 14 14 |GPF-010150C0 22  39|3M-9061203-3E 22 59(SS-7111120-5P 10 G2
B3026-490=B00 12  38|GPF-010150E0 22  2|SM-9081423-3F 22  43|SS-7T111810-SP © 8 19
B3037-470-000., 14. 13|GPF-010150F0 22  1|SM-9082023-SE 22  53{S5-7120770-SH 10  ©
B3115-552-000 ¢ 3B|GPF-01015000 22 45[30-1150501-5D 16  6|SS-712141058F 10 40
B3118-552-E00 "2 43|GPF-01016000 22  49|SS-1120710-SP 2  47|8S-7121410-SFP 10 54
B3120-125-000 2 341GPF-01017000 22  50|SS-2000620-SP 12 13|S$-7820750-SP 14 21
B3125-012-000 19 18 55-2110915-8F 2 45/SE-TER1650-TP 4 27
B3126-012-000 2 37|HDB-100B1400 6 11]|355-4080620-TFP 1000 27(55-7701510-SF 19 11
B3126-012-000 19 16 55-4110515=8F 19 15|S3-3000410-SP = 2 41
B3128-012-000 2 39)HM-6040001-3D 12 4|S5-4120615-SF 2  27|85-8110410-TF & 27T
B3129-012-A00 2 35|HM-B0B000I-SE 22 41|55-4120015-SP 2 28|S5-B120410-5P 12 28
B3129-012-B00 19 17| NM-BOG1061-SE 20  5|SS-4120815-SP 14  17[55-8120740-SP 12 47
B3132-552-000 2 36|NM-6080721-SE 22  44|SS-4120615-SP 14  30|SS-8120740-SP 12 58
B3148-123-000 2 22| Ny-G080721-SE 22  57|SS-4120615-SP 16  13|SS-8150410-5P 12 30
B3149-123-A00 2 23|Wy-6100663-SE 20 13|SS-4120915-SP 2  1|55-3150432-TH 6 34
B3209-555-000 19 22|Ng-5110310-SP 14  37|SS-4120815-SP 2 11|SS-8150432-TH 10 43
B3211-555-000 18 21)|35-5120310-SP 12  23|SS5-4120915-SP 6  24|85-8150710-SF 2 29
B3212-555-000 . 19 201§5-5123881-SE 20  16|$5-4120815-SP & 28|S5-8150710-SP 10 35
B3302-012-000 0 JIHS-B150430-SP 22 35[$5-4120015-5P 10  60|S5S-8150912-TH 4 13
B3306-012-000 20  7|Ns-§150430-SR 18  12|SS-4120915-SP 19  4|5S-8151150-SP 4 1
B3307-012-000 20 2|N5-6150430-SR 22  13|SS-4120915-SP 22 27|SS-8151550-SP 4 30

B3308-012-000 20 6| NS-B620310-3FP 12 al53-4121015-5p y; 4 55-8153010-58 18 1
B3308-012-000 20  5|Ns-6620310-SP 12  62|S5S-4150915-SP 16  33|SS-8153010-SR 22 14
B3310-012-000 20 3| NS-6680410-8F 10  52[55-4150015-3P 19 6| 55-8153010-5R 22 36
B3311-012-000 20 12 S5-6060210-SP 2  56|SS-8660410-3P 12 48
B3320-704-L00-A 20  11|pS-0150065-KP 14  11|SS-6080340-SP 16 4 |SS-8660530-TP 12 18
B3404-122-000 16 & S5-6080410-SP 2 7|S$5-8G60530-TP 22 11
B3417-552-000 22 . 286 53-60B0T20-5F . & 10 |S55-86B0610-TF 4 24




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *® 5l
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page BRef. Part Ho. Page Ref.
T & H Ho. & B H Ho. o W = o & H Ho.
S5-8660610-TP 4 25)110-08604 10 32| 110-24502 15  10[112-13105 o 18
S5-8600610-TF 10 46 110-08703 10 31| 110-35003 § 3| 112-14004 12 43
$S-8660610-TF 10  55)110-08703 12 54| 110-37157 10 39|112-14103 12 22
$5-8660810-TF B 15[110-08302 10 34| 110-37207 10 37|112-14202 12 2
35-8660810-TF 6 17| 110-08901 10 29| 110-37355 10 24]112-14301 12 20
55-8660810-TP 6 20| 110-09008 10 30| 110-39062 4 5(112=-14400 12 29
S5-8660810-TP 6 22[110-08008 12 57{110-47057 18 1] 112-14509 12 40
35-8631650-TP 4 16| 110-09107 10 50| 110-47107 18 4] 112-14608 12 23
$5-9111113-TF 14 36| 110-09107 12 55| 110-52701 10 12]112-14707 12 31
585-0151160-CP 22  23|110-09206 10 17| 111-00252 10 33| 112-14806 12 3R
35-9151540-5R 18 22)|110-09206 12 53| 111-31005 20 20)112-14005 T
$5-0151540-5F 22  20]/110-09305 10 25| 111-81054 20 11112-15001 12 34
35-9151610-Sk 18 14| 110-09404 1022l 111-81153 20 13]112-15100 12 32
S5-0151610-35R 22 15] 110-09800 10 8] L111-81906 20 100112-15209 8029
$5-9182010-SH 12 11{110-09900 10 10} 112-00T51 Z 5] 112-16009 12 3
35-9661120-CP 224" 241110-10006 10 13 112-00201 z 6112-16157 12 1
110-10303 10 20| 112-00300 2 481 112-16306 12 65
TA-0850604-R{ 2 91 110-10808 10 49|112-00409 2 48[112-18405 12 12
TA-0850604-R0 12  27|110-10907 10 44| 112-00503 2 2| 112-16504 12 11
TA-1250406-R0 ¢ 50f110-10907 10 5ol 112-00607 2 3l 112-16603 12
TA=-1250T05-R0 2  10|110-11301 10 21]112-00305 2 46| 112-1670%2 12
TA-1470702-R0 2  15|(110-14003 10 19| 112-02009 4  31{112-16801 12
TA-1470704-R0 2 14[110-14156 10 55|112-02108 4  11|117-18900 5
TA-1750502-R0 14  2007110-14720F 10 47(112-02207 4 12{112=-17007 g
Th-2000502-R0 2 17|110-14354 10 61]112-02306 4 14| 112-17106 § 20
TA-2101002-R0 2 16{110-15005 § 31(112-03106 6 25)112-17205 g 19
TA-2101002=R0 2 19 110=-15104 Beaedsplr2-04005 & 1B|112-17353 8 7
110-15203 6 27| 112-04153 3 &1112-17601 8 17
YP-0450846-5P &  431110-15609 6 22| 112-04203 a8 81 112=-20001 £ 2
YE-0480856-SF 19 71 110-17076 4 41112-04302 & 11|112-20100 2130
VP-0501016-5D0 19 25| 110-17209 4 2| 112-04401 3 15(112-20209 9 40
WP-0560860-3E 20 14)110-13405 % 27| 112-04559 3 1]112-20258 5 79
YE-0G600816=5P 14 8| 110-18504 2 20|112-05002 & 21 112-2030%8 g &80
WP-GG50816-SP g 3| 110-18603 2 51| 112-05002 3 4| 112-21504 16 32
WP-06B1016-SP 8 5(110-18702 2 25| 112-05101 &  31|112-21602 1B 12
WP-0B71016-3E 22 61| 110-18801 B 7| 112-05200 & 35| 112-21652 16 7
WP-08T16802-SE 22 55| 110-18900 2 33|112-05309 & d6)112-21702 165 11
WS-0831060-KR 20 15| 110-20008 16 23| 112-05408 & 471 112-21801 16
WS-0621210-KR B0 110-20054 16 19| 112-06000 10 18] 112-21900 16
VS-0B41560-KR 4| 110-20203 16 29[112-06208 10 3| 112-22007 16 5
WS-08G1410-KR 54|110-20302 16  20[112-06307 1 51 112-22502 19 0
VS-1002560-KR 21| 110-20401 16 27]112-06408 10 Tl112-22551 19 2
110-20500 16 25[112-06455 10 1| 112-22560 19 1
110-00510 2 12{110-20809 16 26|112-06653 14 31112522601 19 3
110-00619 2 13 110-20708 16 24|112-10002 12 174d12=-22700 19 12
116-00700 20 261 110-20807 16 28]112-10101 12 _al4 ) 112-26008 B 10
116-00853 2 &1.110-20006 16 22]112-10200 12 15} 112-27006 14 g
110-01104 2  571110-21003 16 35]112-10308 12 53| 112-40108 B 40
110-01500 2 31]110-21300 16 18]112-10402 12 B1|112-451586 22 3
110-01609 2 55| 110-21409 16 31|112-10507 12 63| 112-45208 22 13
110-01658 2 53|110-21508 16 1]112-10606 2 60| 112-45305 22 1B
110-02409 4 20| 110-23000 1% 2]112-10705 12 50| 112-45404 22 19
110-02508 4  21|110-23009 i 41112-10804 12 51| 112-45552 22 23
110-02607 4 200110-23108 18 21 112-10003 12 64| 112-45602 22 33
110-02004 4  32|110-23103 29 51112-11000 12 44]112-45701 22 24
110-04003 6 23|110-23207 29 Gl112-11109 14 22| 112-45300 22 5]
110-04207 6 26[110-23306 19 6l112-11208 14 35
110-05105 B 51110-23603 19 10|112-11307 14 23
110-05204 4 Tl110-23702 1 201 112-11455 | B
110-06103 & 14[110-23751 18 16|112-11851 14 12
110-06350 & 38|110-23801 12 21|112-12158 14 5
110-067568 g 37|[110-24007 18 7(112-12206 14 29
110-06905 8 39(110-24007 22 12|1le-12354 14 34
110-07101 8 40| 110-24106 12 g|ll2-12610 14 28
110-08000 4  17[110-24108 22 17|112-12701 14 31
110-08059 4 15[110-24205 13 15(112-12800 14 32
110-08109 4  18[110-24304 18 23[112-12909 14 4
110-08356 10 53[110-24403 18 19|112-13006 14 16




